

## GOLD MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT NOTICE OF BOARD VACANCY

The Gold Mountain Community Services District has a vacancy on its Board of Directors to complete a term which ends December 1, 2023. Interested persons who are registered voters in Plumas County and are residents within the boundaries of the Gold Mountain Community Services District are encouraged submit the attached form - Questionnaire/Application for Appointment to the Gold Mountain Community Services District Board of Directors.

Applications are to be submitted to the attention of the district's Administrative Manager by email, US Postal Service or dropped off at the CSD Office. The Board intends to make an appointment at a regularly scheduled board meeting early 2023. For questions, please contact the district's Administrative Manager, Leslie Chrysler at 530-832-5945, office hours are Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday 11am – 4pm.

Gold Mountain CSD Attention: Leslie Chrysler

Mailing Address
P. O. Box 5
Clio, CA 96106

Physical Address
150 Pacific St., Suite 3
Portola, CA

infogmcsd@gmail.com